
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

June 13 – 19, 2022 

 
 

For Date: 06/13/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-40680        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-40685        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-40686        0045:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-40687        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40688        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-40689        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-40690        0119 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-40691        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-40692        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-40694        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-40696        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40697        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40698        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40699        0320 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-40701        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-40702        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-40703        0500 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-40704        0511 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-40706        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-40713        0658 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-40744        1012:53 HIT AND RUN Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 3] PROPEL PLASTIC WAREHOUSE - INDUSTRIAL DR E 



       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-50-AC 

 

22-40753        1058:51 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] STILLWATER BRIDGES - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-40769        1244:53 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEDIAN DEERFIELD - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-40773        1322:05 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-112-OF 

 

22-40794        1505 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-40795        1517:19 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-113-OF 

 

22-40800        1533 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] 600 AREA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40804        1550 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N MAIN ST - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40807        1604 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LEE RD AREA - CONWAY RD 

 

22-40810        1612 DISABLED MV Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF OLD DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40813        1623 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-40815        1623:17 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Arrest(s) Made   

          Location:    [BOL] TOWN OF DEERFIELD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-114-OF 

 

22-40840        1754 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOLOKOSKI FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40847        1825 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7021] ALL STATES ASPHALT - LIQUID PLANT - RIVER RD 

 

22-40862        1922:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-40865        1938:10 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [BOL] FRONTIER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

   Original Call #:    22-40803 

 

22-40885        2036 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-40890        2101:03 RESCUE CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - STILLWATER RD 

 

22-40892        2106:49 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 SB 42 MM - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-40912        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-40931        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-40932        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-40933        2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8301] ALTER EGO - S MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 06/14/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-40934        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 



 

22-40936        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-40938        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-40940        0036 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-40942        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-40944        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40948        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40949        0203 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-40951        0416 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-40953        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-40954        0547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-40955        0557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-40956        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-40959        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-40962        0634 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-40964        0722:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41014        1221:51 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-41034        1522:28 ADMINISTRATIVE Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

22-41046        1632 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-41048        1637:39 CSO OUTREACH Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] BY THE YMCA - MAIN ST 

 

22-41056        1721:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 Refer To Citation:    474194AB 

 

22-41069        1836 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

22-41087        2004:12 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-41088        2014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41097        2041:52 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-41096        2043:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN ST 

 



22-41109        2132:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

22-41116        2204 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-41130        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/15/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-41132        0000 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41139        0030 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-41137        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-41138        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41140        0104 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-41142        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-41143        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41144        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-41145        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41146        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-41147        0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41148        0310 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41155        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-41149        0334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

22-41150        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3365] NEW GOLDEN CHINA RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

22-41151        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41152        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-41156        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-41154        0456 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41158        0525 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41159        0540 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41161        0604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 



 

22-41162        0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41165        0639 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-41189        0914:00 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-41241        1322:21 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL/BEMENT HOUSE - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41259        1514 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41260        1521 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-41266        1537 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41271        1642 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-41274        1651 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41279        1704 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-41280        1705 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41282        1720:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41285        1726 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41289        1739:47 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

22-41294        1839 VANDALISM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-117-OF 

 

22-41299        1857:34 CHECK WELFARE TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 40 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-41310        2004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-41315        2020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-41317        2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] KOCOT GRAVEL PIT 

 

22-41326        2108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41330        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-41333        2148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41337        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-41358        2304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41360        2314 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 



22-41366        2338 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-41368        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-41370        2354 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 06/16/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-41372        0006 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41375        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41377        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-41378        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-41381        0215 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-41382        0356:30 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

22-41388        0453 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41389        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

22-41392        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-41393        0602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

22-41394        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41397        0647 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-41461        1244:14 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-51-AC 

 

22-41468        1321:44 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [MSP] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-41474        1354:10 GENERAL INFO Dispatch Handled   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

22-41491        1535:10 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB AREA OF MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41500        1628:48 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41517        1810 LARCENY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ASPARAGUS FIELD, GALINSKI - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-41532        1944 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41533        1950 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ENTERENCE OF OLD MAIN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41536        2000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-41546        2046:26 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - USE SOUTH END OF BLDG - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-118-OF 

 

22-41549        2100 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-41551        2114:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    477947AB 

 

22-41557        2139:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-41559        2146:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-41562        2208:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-41565        2227:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-41570        2246:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    478034AB 

 

22-41574        2300:02 SHOPLIFTING Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-119-OF 

 

22-41578        2346 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/17/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-41581        0014 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-41582        0018:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-41583        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41584        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-41585        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41586        0057 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41588        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-41589        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-41590        0202 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-41591        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-41592        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-41596        0436:55 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-41622        0909:02 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41990        1300:04 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 



       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-120-OF 

 

22-41742        1719 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-41746        1740 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

22-41763        1748:02 Civil Issue Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-41749        1750:30 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-52-AC 

 

22-41774        1933:51 911 CALL Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 

22-41782        2003:34 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41787        2025:21 911 HANG UP No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-41797        2112:46 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [SUN 2] NORTH 116 FLATS - AMHERST RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    22SUN-51-AR 

 

22-41806        2129:32 OFFICER WANTED TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [SUN 3856] SUGARLOAF ESTATES - HADLEY RD 

 

22-41839        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 06/18/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-41843        0026:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-41845        0058:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

22-41846        0116:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST + ACADEMY LN 

         Refer To Arrest:    22DRF-90-AR 

            Arrest:    HOLLANDER, ANDREW REESE      

           Address:    12 BAYBERRY LN   HADLEY, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       RIGHT LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

                       UNSAFE OPERATION OF MV 

                       SPEED GREATER THAN REASONABLE 

 

22-41850        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41852        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41853        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41856        0520 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-41857        0532 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-41859        0631:12 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-41865        0739 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41877        0839:42 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] STILLWATER - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 



22-41880        0850 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LITTLE MEADOW RD 

 

22-41890        0922 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF ADMIN] OLD DEERFIELD ADMIN OFFICES - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-41932        1228:02 Civil Issue Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-41953        1344:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-41957        1357:44 ANIMAL COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF THE ROTARY - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-41992        1530:47 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-41999        1603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-42003        1611:36 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-42013        1654 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-42022        1704 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-42038        1809 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-42041        1848 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-42042        1857:08 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-42050        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-42053        2045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42057        2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42059        2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42060        2122 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-42066        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-42068        2200 NOISE COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-42074        2254 NOISE COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-42094        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 06/19/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-42099        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-42100        0016:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

22-42105        0108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 



 

22-42107        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3095] LEO'S TABLE - N MAIN ST 

 

22-42109        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-42110        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-42112        0419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-42113        0548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-42114        0600 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-42116        0606 SHOPLIFTING PAST Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-91-AR 

           Summons:    LABELLE, MELISSA ANN      

           Address:    33 MONTAGUE CITY RD   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION 

 

22-42138        0918 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BAKER LN 

 

22-42150        1006:59 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB  FROM THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42153        1016 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-42155        1018:41 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

22-42169        1123 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-42197        1318 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-42221        1418 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-42222        1419:14 ARTICLES LOST Could Not Locate   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

22-42230        1539:07 SHOTS FIRED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-42244        1629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42248        1642:34 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-42273        1826 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-42274        1832 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-42276        1843:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-42277        1856 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-42280        1919:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    481431AB 

 

22-42284        1937 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SNOWBERRY CIR 



 

22-42286        1948:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-42287        1952:18 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-53-AC 

 

22-42291        2012:09 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-42292        2014:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-42300        2157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-42301        2207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42310        2328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-42311        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-42313        2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

 


